

\222

SLP(C)No. 12333-12334 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No.11

SECTION IIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12333-12334/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2000 in FMA 232/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BELGACHI TEA COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
(With I.A. No.2 - Appln. for direction)

Date : 19/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
3 to 6 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel on behalf of
respondent Nos. 3 to 6, adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master