

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8284-8285 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BE;GACHI TEA COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8283/2002

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND DALVEER BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 09/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shewta Garg, Adv.for  
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
in CA 8284-8285/2002  
and for appellant(s)  
in CA 8283/2002

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the  
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

For the reasons and directions given in the reported judgment which is  
placed on the File, these appeals are disposed of.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master